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Electrical Circuits

Forward

This Service Manual contains descriptions of the following categories for the SAMAND.1.8i
Model Year 2002:

e  Electrical circuits
e  Harness runs
e  Connector colour codes

This manual should be used as a service manual and as a work book For training instructors and
technicians.

Since no production cars were available at the time this manual was completed, the information it
contains is not binding.

We reserve the right to introduce changes without prior notice.

Iran Khodro Co.



Contents:

GNEIAl INFOIMATION ... .vitc bbb bbb e bbbt b bt e bt e bbbt b bt b et bt nn et ren s 1
LR Lo LT aTo o = To | = o OSSPSR 2
Reading electrical system diagrams for 10cation 0f COMPONENTS..........couiiiiiiiiieee e 3
Reading SChemAtic WIING GIAGIAM .....c..iiuiiiiii ittt b bbb h b bt bt bt e b b e e e bt eb e e bt sb e b e et e e st et 4
Reading WIriNg QIAQIaMS .........cviiiiiiiieieiee ettt et eenestesbesaeneereesessestenaens odis Cayyai (6,105 ailas Uas
L0101 | OO TO PP TP PR 5

Fuse and Relay location ........

Main Fuse box, engine bay.
Fuse specification...............
Branch box, engine bay ...
Fan relaysS....ccooeeeiicece e
Injection ECU protection box fuses, engine bay .....

Main relay board, instrument panel................c........

Flasher unit.........c.coooviiniieiice e

Harnesess and related connectors/components.....

Front panel harness CONNECTOI/COMPONENTS ... ...ciiiiterietetettetestest e et etesteste st e s et eseeteabesae b e eeseeteabesbesbesbeseesseseabesbessebeseansareasens
Front harness CONNECION/COMPONENTS ..........ciueuiieieirterireeiest ettt ettt et se e ebe e et e st s bes e et es et ebe e e beseseebesbebe et enesbereneene s eteses
Instrument panel harness connector/components....
REAE NAINESS ...ttt sttt et e st e bt bt et e e b e e e s e eh e eE e SRt eEe e e e eR e eE £ eE e ARt AR e b e R e R e e R e AR e eReeRebe e eneeReeReebentebe e eneereanea
Rear harness CONNECLOT/COMPONENTS .........cviueuerieteieterereeresteeerestesesteresesseeeseessesessesesessesesseseseeseseesensasesessesessesesessensssesessnsensaseses
Trunk lid harness
Trunk lid harness CONNECIOI/COMPONENTS .......cuiiieitereeiereettee st ste e e e st s testesee e eseeseabeseesbeseeneeseebeabesbeabessenbeseaseabeabesbessenseseanearenes
Instrument panel harness CoNNECtOr/COMPONENTS ..........ccuiiriririiieeet e BAES iy ya5 (6,108 ailas Uas

Engine harness connector/components
Front driver door harness ..........ccoceveveveenerenereenene,
Front driver door harness connector / components
Front driver doOr SWILCH NAIMESS ...........cuiiiiiiiiec et b ettt
Door switch harness, connector/components
FroNt PASSENGET BOOF NAIIESS ...ttt bttt b bttt s bt b e e bt bt s b e b e s e e b b e b e e b e e b e nb e b et en b e bt ebesbe st et e e eneebeane

Front passenger door harness CONNECIOI/COMPONENTS. ..........iurueuereiiririeeetet ettt eb ettt se bbbttt eb et e sb bbbt ebeea 33
Rear door harness
Rear LH door harness CONNECIOr/COMPONENTS .........ccuuiuirieiarietieiesteseeiesesteatestesteseeseesessestesteseseesessessessesseseenseseasessessesessensnsessens 35
Rear RH door harness CONNECIOI /COMPONENTS. ........ciuiiuirieieiieteeesteseesieseeteatestesteseeseesessestestesseseeseasesbessessessenseseasessessenseseensasessens 35
Heater harness
Heater harness connector/components
BIAKE WEAE NAMESS ......viviiiiiiieiet it b bbb bbb bbbt bbb bbbt b bttt
Earth points........ccoceovivencicncns
Instrument cluster warning lamps ....
INterconnectors..........cooeeveneeeenieciene
Components with Multiple connectors

L (ool o TS =T 0 TSSOSO
ENQINE EQUIPEMENT ...ttt sttt te et st e b e e st e bt e Eeebesbe b e s e es s eE e e ke ebese et e e e nsebeeEeebenbebe e ensabeabeabeseenbeneeneereanens
Starter and alternator (A.C.U. System)
Injecion system (Sagem XU7JP MOtor With OXYJEN SENSOI)....c.viveiiiiiiiiiitesietereettsestestesiesseeessssessesseseseessesessessessessessessesessens 50
Engine cooling system (Air conditioning)
Lighting and Signaling.........c.cccccoeiiencnne.
Front fog 1amps and REAI FOG TAMPS ... ..eiieiiiie ettt sttt e e b e sbe b et e e et e ebesbesb e e e e eneeresaea
ST 1T 0 o LA oSSR
Circuit
Direction indicators and HAZrad WAIMING .......ccviiiiieieieiii ettt tesbeste st e ee e eseesesbesbesbessesseseasesbesbenbeneenseseanens
SCNEIMALIC ...tk b bbb bbb bbb bbbt
Circuit

Dipped beam and Main beam....
SchematicC.......occovveevrreiincene
Side lights....
Side lights....
Schematic....
CiIrCUIt ..o

REVEISE 1aMPS GNU REVEISE SISO ........iueiiieieitiiteiteieeete ettt sttt ettt b ettt h ekt b e b sb e b e st e he e bt e bt eb e nb e b et e st e bt ebeabenb et et eneebeane
SCNEMALIC ...ttt b e E R e R R R R R R




(O3] (oL U] SO USRS UUTOPPRRUTPPRTORE

Stop lamps and Additional StOP 1amMP.........cccoiviiiiiiicic e

Componenet Number Componenet Description connectors Harness

Componenet Number Componenet Description connectors Harness............ccoccverereneieeiesenenenens a2 (6,18 Al Uas
{0 11T o L oSO OO TSR UPUR PP 80
Circuit

Lighting rheostat and CIGar TIGNTET ..ottt ettt b e b e e b et e a e e bt s b e beeeene e s e bt abesbenae e ene e 82
IS 11T T LA oSO 83
Circuit

Do To] gl =0 1 1TSS SE USRS PPTURPROO 84
Do To] gl =01 o1 TSSOSO 85
Schematic

LO1 ] (o1 TSSOSO RSO PTPR PP
ALRIM CONTIOT UNTE (ALC.UL) ekt b bbb e et h £ bt bt e b e e b e b e st e bt e bt e bt st e b et ent e b e e bt et nb e b et ene e 89
Driver Information

Fuel gauge...............

Digital clock
Digital clock
Schematic..........

(O (oL OO OO OO S PSP SOTPRO
COONANT TEIMPEIATUIE ...ttt ettt b ettt h et b bbb e e bt ek e e b e b £E e e R e e H £ e b £ eh e e b e e bt e b e e e b e b e e b e e b e e bt e b e nb et e st e bt e bt e b e b e neenes 99
Engine oil pressure
ST 01T o o LA oSO
(O (o1 | OSSOSO
Brake pad wear warning 1amp...........ccocooveneinnennne

Brake fluid level and Handbrake warning lamps
Brake fluid level and Handbrake warning lamps
SCREMALIC. ...

(G2 T (o1 | T OO SOPST PPN

(2 0To VA =T T T 1< g g =T oL OSSR
Front screen wiper and Screen wash........
CIFCUIT .o
CIFCUIT .o
Central locking (With A.C.U.).......c......
SchematiC.....ccccoveverieicieiice e
Circuit
YN ) (0 0 Tod Qo= LIS P RSP PRRP
(N4 =1 0L ATV 4T U Lo I OO TP PURRPP
Heating and Ventilation (Air conditioning) ...
One touch window lift
One touch window lift
SChemMatiC.......coveveeicieceece e
CIrCUI ..
Rear electric windows
SCheMaALiC.......coveiieeiiece e
Circuit.......coeeneen.
Mobile Charger ...
Schematic.............
Circuit....cocooevevnens
Heated rear screen
o] 1CT 1 LU
Circuit
Heated mirrors (DHVEr N0 PASSENGET) .....viuiiuiiteiesieeiteetestetetesteteste st stesesaeseetesbessessesseseeseabeabessesbessessaseabesbessesbe s ansetaabesreseenee
ol 1= 1 Lo OSSO PURRPP
CIFCUIL ..ot
Radio and CD changer
Schematic
Schematic
(O [ (o T PP




Service manual Electrical Circuits SAMAND

General information




Service manual Electrical Circuits

SAMAND

Reading diagram

Wire colour codes and connector identification

Connector S_chematm
number pin out
view of
connector
0004A
Front
Harness T I A I I
Instrument 2 2
cluster
11 pin
Yellow
nnector
‘CO o '0 Colour codes
information

Visual
identification
of connector

W712D036

Wire colour code abbreviations

BG
BK
BR
BU
GN
GY
OR
Pl

RD
VI

wi
YL

Beige
Black
Brown
Blue
Green
Grey
Orange
Pink
Red
Violet
White
Yellow
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Reading electrical system diagrams for location of components

Schematic view
of system harness

Schematic
representation
of connector

Abbreviated code for
harness

70RR
0004

SWO00
8618

4410
BBOO

BB10

Component/Conector Interconector
Number Number

W712D037
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Reading schematic wiring diagram

SWo00 Component
Detailed Number
illustration
Number of
connector
pin and colour
of connector
Bf\l
58
~[1a]
H F12 Fuse
number
BFO00
g7y Connector
E3s pin number
=
< =8 wirecode
;g et’ﬂﬂ number
[Tzl
u V4420 warning light
@\9 number
T BB10
0004 =[]
=~
=3
16W BK
an el (%] [
A.C.U 8618

EPR1
2W BR
1440
EA1

L_l
E005 I‘C E026D Earth point
number

4410

Diagramatic illustration

of component
W712D038
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Circuit

Eat @ EO026D

IC23B 13W BR
440 |3B| 440

EA1

2W BR

40 [1] [N\

E440 |2

4400
W
vaszo bFr—— || e
i -
8618

.............

..............

D D D2 ZNNFR NG ) W WP Y 7 2

BB10 BB0O
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Fuse and Relay location
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Main Fuse box, engine bay
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Fuse specification

No.
F1
F1A
F2

F3
F4
F5
F6
F7
F8
F9
F10
F11
F12

F13
F14
F15
F16
F16A
F17
F18
F19

F20
F21
F22
F23
F24
F25
F26
F27
F28
F29
F30

Rating
10A
10A
5A

5A
5A
5A
30A
20A
5A
30A
30A
5A

20A
30A
10A
20A
20A
10A
10A
5A

30A
30A
20A
5A

20A
5A

15A
30A
10A
30A
10A

Function

Radio (Switch)

Radio (Battery)

Coolant temperature unit, Air conditioning switch, Compressor cut off relay presstat air
conditioning, Roof lamp timer control

AB.S

Right hand tail lamp, Lights on buzzer

Heater control relay, Heater control switch

AB.S

Horns

Shunt

License plate lamp, Left hand tail lamp

Electrical rear windows

Main beam, Dipped beam, Side lamps

Instrument panel warning lamp, Reversing lamps, Tachometer automatic tarnsmission starter
inhibitor

Front fog lamps

AB.S

Central locking control unit, Electrical aerial, Roof lamp timer, Door lamps

Cigar lighter (Battery)

Cigar lighter (Switch)

Alarm control unit, Back up siren

Rear fog lamps, Front fog lamp relay

Heater panel illumination, Instrument panel illumination, Radio illumination, Radio
illumination lighting rheostat

Non active

Blower relay (Fan)

Non active

Heated rear screen control

Wind screen wiper motor, Wiper timer, Wash pump

Clock, Radio (Memory +), Coolant temperature unit

Hazard warning, Flasher relay

Heated rear Screen, Heated mirrors

Stop lamps, Load warning lamp, front window lift relay, Digital clock

Front electric widows

Direction indicator, One touch window lift, Rear electric window control relay, Map reading
lamp, Vanity mirror, Electrically controlled mirrors, Light on buzzer, glove box illumination
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Branch box, engine bay

Fuse specification

No.
F31
F32
F33
F34

Rating
30A
30A
Shunt
Shunt

Function

Fan

Fan

Ignition switch
Front fog lamp rlay

W711R060
O ;
Om ;
]IH:]]]I o 2w
L L L] Ll

Brown
BB10

Gray
BB10B

Black
BB10

Black
BB10A

W712D044

10
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PR I S 1
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Fan relays

231 2D0

Relays

Fan relay (1500A)
Fan relay (1500B)
Fan relay (1500C)

12
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Main relay board, instrument panel

251 1RO

K

RO
@GO@@

S0
O

RO

(o]

W711R049

Pos.

rwWNEZ
IS

[o2 8]

= © 0~

Relay No.

1086
2350
4720
8116

6020
5010

2665
8045
6126
8005

8005B

Color

black
black
white
orange

black
blue

black
yellow
black
black

black

Relay

Starter

Flasher

Lamps on buzzer

Rear screen heated
Time switch

Front window lift
Windscreen wiper
control unit

Front fog lamp

Blower

Rear window lift

Air condition
compressor

Cooler Flasher unit

13
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Flasher unit
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Instrument panel

15
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PIN configuration of instrument panel

AMP Connector: AMP 953264-1, White

Function Pin No. Function
PGND 18P01 18P10 TURN-RIGHT
CRUISE 18P02 18P11 TURN-LEFT
IMMOBILIZER 18P03 18P12 ILL (+)
DOOR-OPEN 18P04 18P13 CNG
LOW-BEAM 18P05 18P14 HIGH-TEMP
OIL-PRESSSURE 18P06 18P15 BRAKE
REAR-FOG 18P07 18P16 BATTERY-CHARGE
AIR-BAG 18P08 18P17 ABS
FRONT-FOG 18P09 18P18 HIGH-BEAM

AMP Connector: AMP 953264-2, Black

Function Pin No. Function
TEMP-INPUT 18P01 18P10 -
DIAGNOSIS 18P02 18P11 SPEED-INPUT
WEAR-PAD (-) 18P03 18P12 TACHO-INPUT
WEAR-PAD (+) 18P04 18P13 CNG-INPUT
SEAT-BELT 18P05 18P14 FUEL-INPUT
CHECK-ENGINE 18P06 18P15 IGNITION
ANTI-THEFT 18P07 18P16 BATTERY
STOP 18P08 18P17 SGND
FGND 18P09 18P18 SGND

16
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Harnesess and related connectors/components

Front panel harness

ICcol
FR/P-FR

W712D0
51

Harness and related
10FR
70 RR
50 FA
20 EN
20 EN
15 FR/P
71T/L
11 B/P/IW
51 R/L
52 HE
62 DS
60 FR/LH/D
65 FR/RH/D
64 RR/D/LH
69 RR/D/RH
73 REL

Front harness

Rear harness

Instrument harness
Engine harness

Mini Engine harness
Front panel harness
Trunk lid harness

Brake Pad wear harness
roof lamp harness
Heater harness

Door switch harness
Front door harness (LH)
Front door harness (RH)
Rear door harness (LH)
Rear door harness (RH)
Fuel pump harness

17
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Front panel harness connector/components

DESCRIPTION NUMBER PINS COLOUR

Branch Box BB10 2 Brown
Earth Point E001 - -

Earth Point E002 - -

Fan 1510A 2 Black
Fan 1510B 2 Black
Fan Relay 1500A 5 Black
Fan Relay 1500B 5 Black
Fan relay 1500C 5 Black
Horn 520A 2 Black
Horn 2520B 2 Black
Interconnector FRP - FR 1C01 23 Grey
LH Front Foglamp 2670 2 White
LH Frt Direction In. Lamp 2320 2 Brown
LH Head Lamp 2610 3 Black
LH Side lamp 2620 2 White
RH Front Foglamp 2675 2 White
RH FRT Direction Lamp 2325 2 Brown
RH Head Lamp 2615 3 Black
RH Side Lamp 2625 2 White

18
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Front harness
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Front harness connector/components

DESCRIPTION

ACU
ACU

Air Cond. Compressor Relay

Blower Relay
Bonnet Switch

Brake Fluid Level Switch

Branch Box
Branch Box

Central Locking Control Unit

Cooler Relay
Earth Point
Earth Point
Earth Point
Earth Point

Electronic Box Itemp. Unit

Flasher Relay
Flasher Unit
Front Fog Lamp Relay

Front Window Lift Relay

Fuse Box

Fuse Box

Fuse Box

Fuse Box

Fuse Box

Fuse Box

Fuse Box

Fuse Box

Fuse Box

Fuse Box

Ignition Switch
Ignition Switch
Ignition Switch
Instrument Cluster
Instrument Cluster
Clutch switch
Accelator pedal major

NUMBER

8618A
8618B
8005
8048
8611
4410
BB10B
BB10A
6235
8005B
E020A
E005
E006
E020
8010
2350
2305
2665
6020
BFOOA
BF0O0OB
BFOOC
BFOOD
BFOOE
BFOOF
BF00G
BFOOH
BFOOI
BF00J
CAO00A
CA00B
CAO00C
0004A
0004B

Ul e
N o

oo NN NN O

COLOUR
Black
Black
Green
Yellow
Black
Black
Grey
Black
Brown
Black

Black
Green
Grey
Violet
Black
Orange
Brown
Grey
Black
Black
Brown
Yellow
Red
Green
Blue
Black
Grey
Brown
White
Black
Brown
black

20
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Front harness connector/components continued

DESCRIPTION NUMBER PINS COLOUR

Interconnector instrument panel to front IC20A 13 White
Interconnector instrument panel to front 1C20B 13 Black
Interconnector Front to LH door IC22A 13 Black
Interconnector Front to LH door IC22B 13 Grey

Interconnector Front to RH door IC24A 13 Black
Interconnector Front to RH door 1IC24B 13 Grey

Interconnector Front to heater IC26A 11 White
Interconnector Front to roof lamp IcC21 13 Black
Interconnector Front to rear IC23A 13 Black
Interconnector Front to rear IC23B 13 Brown
Interconnector Front to rear IC23C 13 Grey

Interconnector Front to engine IC02A 23 Black
Interconnector Front to engine 1C02B 23 Brown
Interconnector Front to engine 1C02C 2 Brown
Interconnector Front to front panel ICO1F 23 Grey

Interconnector Front to brake pad wear ICO3A 2 White
Interconnector Front to brake pad wear IC03B 2 White
Lamps on Buzzer Relay 4720 5 White
Left hand side repeater flasher 2340 2 White
Lighting and signaling switch 2600B 9 Black
Lighting and signaling switch 2600A 5 White
Lighting rheostat 3050 4 Brown
Pressostat 8007 4 Brown
Radio cassette 8410A 8 Black
Radio cassette 8410B 8 White
Rear screen heater timer switch relay 8116 5 Orange
Rear window lift relay 6126 5 Black
Right hand side repeater flasher 2345 2 White
Screen wiper switch 0005 11 Grey

Security alarm siren 8605 4 Brown
Starter relay 1086 5 Violet
Stop lamp switch 2100 3 Black
Windscreen wash pump 5100 2 Black
Windscreen wiper control unit 5010 9 Blue

Windscreen wiper motor 5015 5 white

21
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Instrument panel harness connector/components

IC20B
FA-FR

DESCRIPTION

Cigar Lighter Lamp

Clock

Front Cigar Lighter

Glove Box Lamp

Glove Box Lamp Switch

Hazard Warning Switch

Interconnector Instrument panel to front
Interconnector Instrument panel to front
RR Screen Heater Switch

IC20A FA-FR
IC20B FA-FR

NUMBER
3053
7220
8100
3115
3110
2300

8110

PINS

e
oo ws PR

COLOUR
Black
White
White
Brown
White
Black
White
Black
Green

22
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Rear harness
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Rear harness connector/components

DESCRIPTION
Door Contact Switch
Door Contact Switch
Door Contact Switch
Door Contact Switch
Earth Point
Earth Point
Earth Point
Electric Aerial
Fuel Filler Flap Lock Motor
Fuel Gauge & Fuel pump
Hand Brake Switch
Heated Rear Screen
High Mounting Stop Lamp
Interconnector Front to rear
Interconnector Front to rear
Interconnector Front to rear
Interconnector Rear to rear door (RH)
Interconnector Rear to rear door (LH)
Interconnector RR-TL
Loud Speaker (LH)
Loud Speaker (RH)
Rear Roof Lamp
Tail Light (LH)
Tail Light (RH)
Trunk Lamp
Trunk Lamp
Trunk Lamp Switch
Rear Cigar lighter lamp
Rear Cigar lighter
Reverse sensor buzzer
Reverse sensor unit
CNG tank valve 1
CNG tank valve 2

NUMBER
3003A
3003
3002
3002A
E027
E026D
E026G
8405
6265
1211
4400
8120A
2110
IC23A
1C23B
IC23C
IC33
IC32
1C60
8430
8435
3020
2630
2635
3105A
3105B
3100
3053B
8105
2225
2220
1803A
1803B

PINS

[

NNBRNWRNRPRPOORNMNNOOOLEE MR W

COLOUR
Black
Black

White
White
Black
Brown
Black
Brown
White
Brown
Grey
Brown
Brown
Brown
Yellow
Yellow
Black
Brown
Brown

Brown
Black
White
White
White
Black
Black

24
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Trunk lid harness

W712D055

25
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Trunk lid harness connector/components

DESCRIPTION NUMBER PINS COLOUR
Interconnector Rear to trunk lid 1C60 9 Brown
Licence Plate Lamp 2636 2 White
Licence Plate Lamp 2633 2 White
Tail Lamp Trunk Lid (LH) 2632 6 Brown
Tail Lamp Trunk Lid (RH) 2637 6 Brown
Trunk Lid lock Actuator 6260 2 White

Front roof lamp harness

IC21
FR-RFL
W712D056
Front roof lamp harness connector / components
DESCRIPTION NUMBER PINS COLOUR

Interconnector front to roof lamp IC21 13 Black
Infra red receiver 6230 8 Black
Map reading lamp 3065 2 Brown
Roof lamp 3010 4 Black
Sunvisor lamp 3060 2 White
Sunvisor lamp 3061 2 White

26
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Engine harness

10

11
12
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Engine harness connector/components

DESCRIPTION
Fuel pump relay
Air Conditioning Compressor
Altenator
Battery +VE Control Unit
Canister Purge Solenoid Valve
Ignition coil relay
Coolant Thermistor
Power steering sensor
Earth Point
Engine Speed Sensor
Up stream oxygen sensor
Down stream oxygen sensor

Ignition Injection Control Unit (Bosch)

Inertial Switch

INJ. Multi-Function Double Rel.
Injection Ignition Test Con.
Injection Potentiometer
Injector Cylinder No. 1
Injector Cylinder No. 2
Injector Cylinder No. 3
Injector Cylinder No. 4

Inlet Air Thermistor

Inlet Manifold Pressure Sensor
Interconnector Front to engine
Interconnector Front to engine
Interconnector Front to engine
Interconnector Engine to sub engine
Knock Detector

Oil Pressure Switch

Oil Vapor Heater Element
Reverse Lamp Switch

Starter

Supply Pump Fuse Holder Con.
ECU Fuse con.

Vehicle Speed Sensor

Ignition coil 1

Ignition coil 2

Ignition coil 3

Ignition coil 4

ECU con. A

ECUcon. B

ECUcon.C

CNG Requlator major

CNG high Presure sensor

NUMBER

1200
8020
1020
BB10
1215
1127
1220
7113
E040
1313
1350
1351
1320
1203
1304
C1300
1317
1331
1332
1333
1334
1240
1312
IC02A
1C02B
1C02C
1C022
1120
4110
1273
2200
1010
C1260
C1320
1620
1131
1132
1133
1134
1320A
1320B
1320C
1830
1831

PN WONNNN O

N
(o]

[8)]

w w

NNI\)QJ%%NNI\)OJNNNNNQJNHQJI—‘-&@QJ

WNWEBRBRWWWWWNN Y
N 0o 0o

COLOUR

Black
White
Black
Black
Black
Black
Gray
blue
Brown
Black
Green
Black
Black
Black
Green
White
Black
Black
Black
Black
Grey
Black
Black
Brown
Brown
Black
Green
Grey
Red
Grey

Black
Black
White
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Brown
Gray
Black
Black

28
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Front driver door harness
=
"'\-u..___ ’
= =
—
\ Z
C—
IC25A —
]
FR/LH/D-D/S PN
]
IC25B = =
FR/LH/D-D/S IC22A
FR-FR/LH/D
IC22B— 4_“,\
FR-FR/LH/D i)
el W712D0
58
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Front driver door harness connector / components
DESCRIPTION NUMBER PINS COLOUR
Door Contact Switch 3000A - -
Door Contact Switch 3000 1 Black
Door Lamp 3040 2 White
Door Lock Motor 6240 2 Brown
Door Lock Switch 6200 3 White
Interconnector Front to front LH door 1C22A 13 Black
Interconnector Front to front LH door 1C22B 13 Grey
Interconnector Front LH door to door switch IC25A 13 Brown
Interconnector Front LH door to door switch IC25BF 13 Grey
Mirror Motors 6410 5 White
Window Winder Motor 6040 2 Grey

30
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Front driver door switch harness

IC25A
FR/LH/D-D/S

IC25B
FR/LH/D-D/S

ng1 2D0
Door switch harness, connector/components
DESCRIPTION NUMBER PINS COLOUR
Auto window winder switch 6000 7 Blue
Electronic Box 6000 9 Red
Interconnector Front LH door to door switch IC25A 13 Brown
Interconnector Front LH door to door switch IC25BF 13 Grey
Isolator switch 6120 5 Grey
Loud speaker 8420 2 Yellow
Window winder switch FR RH 6015 5 Brown
Window winder switch Rear LH 6110 5 White
Window winder switch Rear RH 6115 5 Black
Mirror Switch 6400 8 Black
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Front passenger door harness

IC24A
FR-FR/RH/D

IC24B
FR-FR/RH/D

W712D0
60
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SAMAND

Front passenger door harness connector/components

DESCRIPTION
Door Contact Switch
Door Contact Switch
Door Lamp
Door Lock Motor
Door Lock Switch
Interconnector Front to front RH door
Interconnector Front to front RH door
Loud Speaker
Mirror Motors
Window Winder Motor
Window Winder Switch

NUMBER
3001A
3001
3045
6245
6205
IC24A
1C24B
8425
6415
6045
6005

PINS

= o
anvBEvELDoveR

COLOUR

Black
White
Brown
White
Black
Grey
Yellow
Black
Grey
Brown
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Rear door harness

1C32
IC33
RR/D-RR

lgz1 2D0
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SAMAND

Rear LH door harness connector/components

DESCRIPTION
Door Lamp
Interconnector Rear to rear door
Rear Door Lock Motor
Window Winder Motor
Window Winder Switch

NUMBER
3042
LH IC32
6250
6130
6100

Rear RH door harness connector/components

Door Lamp

Interconnector Rear to Rear Door LH
Rear Door Lock Motor

Window Winder Motor

Window Winder Switch

3047
IC33
6255
6135
6105

NN oOoN

anNnNDoN

PINS

COLOUR
White
Brown
Brown
Grey
Grey

White
Brown
Brown
Gray
Red
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Heater harness

W712D062
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SAMAND
Heater harness connector/com ponents
DESCRIPTION NUMBER PINS COLOUR

Passenger compartment tempreture

electronic thermostat 8035 7 White
Blower control module/ Heater blower motor 8045/8050 4 Brown
Heater panel 8025 13 White
Evaporator thermostat 8006 2 Black
Air inlet flap reduction motor 8070 5 Brown
Interco FR-HE IC26A 11 White
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Brake wear harness

Breake wear harness connector / components (LH & RH)

DESCRIPTION NUMBER PINS COLOUR
Interconnector front to brake pad wear 1C03 2 White
Earth pads E009 - --
Brake pads 4430 1 White
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NUMBER DESCRIPTION PINS COLOUR HARNESS
BB0O Battery
BB10 Branch Box
BF0OO Fuse Box Front
C1260 Supply Pump Fuse Holder Connector 2 Black Engine
C1320 ECU Fuse 2 Black Engine
C001 Injection Ignition Test Connector 16 Black Front
SWO00 Ignition switch Front
0002 Lighting and signaling switch Front
0004 Instrument Cluster Front
0005 Screen Wiper Switch 11 Grey Front
1010 Starter Engine
1020 Altenator 2 Black Engine
1086 Starter Relay 5 Black Front
1120 Knock Detector 3 Green Engine
1135 Ignition Coil 4 Black Engine
1200 Fuel coil Relay 5 Black Engine
1203 Inertial Switch(Cut off Fuel Pump Switch) 3 Black Engine
1215 Canister Purge Solenoid Valve 2 Black Engine
1220 Coolant Thermistor 2 Green Engine
1225 Idling Regulation Stepper Motor 4 Black Engine
1240 Inlet Air Thermistor 2 Grey Engine
1270 Throttle Housing Heater Resistor 2 Yellow Engine
1273 Oil Vapor Heater Element 2 Red Engine
1312 TMAP sensor 4 Black Engine
1313 Engine Speed Sensor 3 Brown Engine
1350 Up stream oxygen sensor 6 Black Engine
1351 Down stream oxygen sensor 4 Green Engine
1810 Gas / Gasoline selector 8 Blue Front
1261 Accelator pedal module - - -
1320A ECU connector 48 Black Engine
1320B ECU connector 48 Brown Engine
1320C ECU connector 32 Gray Engine
1331-P Petrol injector cylinder No.1 2 Black Sub - Engine
1331-G Gasinjector cylinder No.1 2 Black Engine
1332-P Petrol injector cylinder No.2 2 Black Engine
1332-G Gasinjector cylinder No.2 2 Black Engine
1333-P Petrol injector cylinder No.3 2 Black Engine
1333-G Gasinjector cylinder No.3 2 Black Engine
1334-P Petrol injector cylinder No.4 2 Black Engine
1334-G Gasinjector cylinder No.4 2 Black Engine
1317 Injection Potentiometer 3 White Engine
1127 Ignition Coil Relay 5 Black Engine
1803A CNG tank valve 2 Black Rear
1803B CNG tank valve 2 Black Rear
1830 CNG Regulator module 2 Black Engine
1831 High pressure sensor 3 Black Engine
1620 Vehicle Speed Sensor 3 White Engine
2100 Stop Lamp Switch 2 Black Front
2110 High Mounting Stop Lamp 2 White Rear
2200 Reverse Lamp Switch 2 Grey Engine
2300 Hazard Warning Switch 8 Black Instrument Panel
2305 Flasher Unit 5 Grey Front
2320 Left Hand Front Direction Indicator Lamp 2 Brown Front Panel
2325 Left Hand Front Direction Indicator Lamp 2 Brown Front Panel
2340 Left Hand Side Repeater Flasher 2 White Front
2345 Right Hand Side Repeater Flasher 2 White Front
2350 Flasher Relay 5 Green Front
2610 Left Hand Head Lamp 3 Black Front Panel
2615 Right Hand Head Lamp 3 Black Front Panel
2620 Left Hand Side lamp 2 White Front Panel
2625 Right Hand Side Lamp 2 White Front Panel
2630 Left Hand Tail Light 6 Brown Rear
2632 Left Hand Tail Lamp on Trunk Lid 6 Brown Trunk Lid
2633 Licence Plate Lamp 2 White Trunk Lid
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2635 Right Hand Tail Light 6 Brown Rear

2636 Licence Plate Lamp 2 White Trunk Lid
2637 Tail Lamp Trunk Lid (Right Hand) 6 Brown Trunk Lid
2665 Front Fog Lamp Relay 5 Violet Front

2670 Left Hand Front Foglamp 2 White Front Panel
2675 Right Hand Front Foglamp 2 White Front Panel
3000 Door Contact Switch 1 Black Front Door (LH)
3001 Door Contact Switch 1 Black Front Door
3002 Door Contact Switch 1 Black Rear

3003 Door Contact Switch 1 Black Rear

3005 Roof Lamp Timer 7 Brown Instrument Panel
3010 Roof Lamp 4 Black Front Roof Lamp
3020 Rear Roof Lamp 4 Black Rear

3040 Left Hand Front Door Lamp 2 White Front Door (LH)
3042 Left Hand Rear Door Lamp 2 White Rear Door (LH)
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NUMBER DESCRIPTION PINS COLOUR HARNESS
3047 Right Hand Rear Door Lamp 2 White Rear Door (RH)
3045 Right Hand Front Door Lamp 2 White Front Door (RH)
3050 Lighting Rheostat 4 Brown Front
3053 Cigar Lighter Lamp 1 Black Instrument Panel
3060 Sunvisor Lamp 2 White Front Roof lamp
3061 Sunvisor Lamp 2 White Front Roof lamp
3065 Map Reading lamp 2 Brown Front Roof lamp
3100 Trunk Lamp Switch 2 Brown Rear
3110 Glove Box Lamp Switch 2 White Instrument
3115 Glove Box Lamp 2 Brown Instrument
4025 Coolant Thermistor Thermal Switch 2 Blue Engine
4110 Oil Pressure Switch 2 Grey Engine
4120 Engine Oil Level Sensor 2 Yellow Engine
4310 Fuel Gauge 6 Black Rear
4400 Hand Brake Switch 2 Brown Rear
4410 Brake Fluid Level Switch 2 Black Front
4720 Lamps on Buzzer Relay 5 White Front
5010 Windscreen Wiper Control Unit 9 Blue Front
5015 Windscreen Wiper Motor 5 White Front
5100 Windscreen Wash Pump 2 Black Front
6000 Auto Window Winder Switch 7 Blue Door Switches
6005 Window Winder Switch 5 Brown Front Door
6015 Front Right Hand Window Winder Switch 5 Brown Door Switches
6020 Front Window L.ift Relay 5 Black Front
6030 Window Winder Electronic Box 9 Red Door Switches
6040 Window Winder Motor(Front Left Hand) 2 Grey Front Door (LH)
6045 Window Winder Motor (front RH) 2 Grey Front Door
6100 Rear Switch For Left Hand Rear window 5 Grey Rear Door (LH)
6105 Rear Switch For Right Hand Rear Window 5 Grey Rear Door (RH)
6110 Front Switch For Left Hand Rear Window 5 White Door Switches
6115 Front Switch For Right Hand Rear Window 5 Black Door Switches
6120 Rear Electric Windows locking Switch 9 Grey Door Switches
6126 Rear Window Lift Relay 5 Black Front
6130 Window Winder Motor (Rear Left Hand) 2 Grey Rear Door (LH)
6135 Window Winder Motor (Rear Right Hand) 2 Grey Rear Door (RH)
6200 Left Hand front Door Lock Switch 3 White Front Door (LH)
6205 Right Hand Front Door Lock Switch 3 White Front Door
6230 Infra Red Receiver 8 Black Front Roof Lamp
6235 Central Locking Control Unit 9 Brown Front
6240 Left Hand Front Door Lock Motor 2 Brown Front Door (LH)
6245 Right Hand Front Door Lock Motor 2 Brown Front Door
6250 Left Hand Rear Door Lock Motor 2 Brown Rear Door (LH)
6255 Right Hand Rear Door Lock Motor 2 Brown Rear Door (RH)
6260 Trunk Lid lock Actuator 2 White Trunk Lid
6265 Fuel Filler Flap Lock Motor 2 White Rear
6410 Left Hand Mirror Motors 5 White Front Door (LH)
6415 Right Hand Mirror Motors 5 White Front Door
7220 Clock 4 White Instrument Panel
7045 Clutch switch 2 Brown -
8005 Air Condition Compressor Relay 5 Yellow Front
8007 Pressostat 4 Brown Front
8008 Air Conditioning Engine Coolant Temperature Termistor 2 Brown Engine
8010 Air Conditioning Engine Coolant Temperature unit 15 Black Front
8020 Air Conditioning Compressor 2 White Engine
8048 Blower Relay 5 Yellow Front
8100 Front Cigar Lighter 3 White Instrument Panel
8110 Rear Screen Heater Switch 8 Green Instrument Panel
8116 Rear Screen Heater Timer Switch Relay 5 Orange Front
8405 Electric Aerial 3 White Rear
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8410 Radio Cassette Front
8420 Front Loud Speaker (Left Hand) 2 Yellow Door Switches
8425 Front Loud Speaker (Right Hand) 2 Yellow Front Door
8430 Rear Loud Speaker (Left Hand) 2 Yellow Rear
8435 Rear Loud Speaker (Right Hand) 2 Yellow Rear
7113 Power steering sensor 2 Blue Engine
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NUMBER DESCRIPTION PINS COLOUR HARNESS
8605 Security Alarm Siren 4 Brown Front
8611 Bonnet Switch 2 Black Front
8618 Alarm Control Unit 16/12 Black Front
1304 Injection Multi-Function Double Relay 15 Black Engine
1500 Fan Relay 5 Black Front Panel
1510 Fan 2 Black Front Panel
2520 Horn 2 Black Front Panel
3000 Front Door Contact Switch (left Hand) 1 Black Front Door
3001 Front Door Contact Switch (Right Hand) 1 Black Front Door

3002 Rear Door Contact Switch (Left Hand) 1 Black Rear
3003 Rear Door Contact Switch (Right Hand) 1 Black Rear
3005 Trunk Lamp 1 -- Rear
3005 Trunk Lamp 1 -- Rear
8005 Cooler Relay 5 Black Front
8120 Heated Rear Screen 1 Black Rear
Earth points
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PINS COLOUR HARNESS
EO01 Earth Point -- -- Front Panel
E002 Earth Point -- -- Front Panel
E005 Earth Point -- -- Front
E006 Earth Point -- -- Front
E020 Earth Point -- -- Front
E020A Earth Point -- -- Front
E026D Earth Point -- -- Rear
E026G Earth Point -- -- Rear
E027 Earth Point -- -- Rear
E040 Earth Point -- -- Engine

Instrument cluster warning lamps

NUMBER

V1000
V1300
V2320
V2330
V2610
V2620
V2660
V2665
V4020
V4110
V4300
V4400
V4420
V4430
V4700
V7000

No charge warning

Injection ignition test warning
LH direction indicator warning
RH direction indicator warning
Dipped beam warning

Main beam warning

Front fog light indicator

Rear fog light indicator
Coolant temperature warning

Engine oil low pressure warning

Fuel low level warning
Handbrake warning

ESCRIPTION OF LAMP

Handbrake/low brake fluid level warning

Brake pad wear warning
Door open warning
Anti- lock brakes set warning
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Interconnectors
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PINS COLOUR HARNESS
1C01 Interconnector FR/P-FR 23 Grey Front Panel
1C01 Interconnector FR/P-FR 23 Grey Front
IC02A Interconnector FR-EN 23 Black Engine
IC02A Interconnector FR-EN 23 Black Front
1C02B Interconnector FR-EN 23 Brown Engine
1C02B Interconnector FR-EN 23 Brown Front
1C02C Interconnector FR-EN 2 Brown Engine
1C02C Interconnector FR-EN 2 Brown Front
ICO3A Interconnector FR-PW 2 White Front
1C03B Interconnector FR-PW 2 White Front
IC20A Interconnector FA-FR 13 White Instrument Panel
IC20A Interconnector FA-FR 13 White Front
1C20B Interconnector FA-FR 13 Black Instrument Panel
1C20B Interconnector FA-FR 13 Black Front
1C21 Interconnector FR-RFL 13 Black Front Roof Panel
1C21 Interconnector FR-RFL 13 Black Front
IC22A Interconnector FR-FR/LH/D 13 Black Front Door (LH)
IC22A Interconnector FR-FR/LH/Door 13 Black Front
IC22B Interconnector FR-FR/LH/D 13 Grey Front Door (LH)
IC22B Interconnector FR-FR/LH/Door 13 Grey Front
IC23A Interconnector FR-RR 13 Black Rear
IC23A Interconnector FR-RR 13 Black Front
1C23B Interconnector FR-RR 13 Brown Rear
1C23B Interconnector FR-RR 13 Brown Front
IC23C Interconnector FR-RR 13 Grey Rear
IC23C Interconnector FR-RR 13 Grey Front
IC24A Interconnector FR-FR/RH/D 13 Black Front Door
IC24A Interconnector FR-FR/RH/D 13 Black Front
IC24B Interconnector FR-FR/RH/D 13 Grey Front Door
1IC24B Interconnector FR-FR/RH/D 14 Grey Front
IC25A Interconnector FR/LH/D-D/S 13 Brown Door Switches
Front
IC25A Interconnector FR/LH/D-D/S 13 Brown Front Door (LH)
IC25B Interconnector FR/LH/D-D/S 13 Grey Door Switches
Front
IC25B Interconnector FR/LH/D-D/S 13 Grey Front Door (LH)
IC26A Interconnector FR-H 11 White Front
IC26A Interconnector FR-H 1 White Heater
1C32 Interconnector RR/D-RR 9 Brown Rear Door
1C32 Interconnector RR-RR/D 9 Brown Rear
1C33 Interconnector RR-RR/D 9 Brown Rear
1C35 Interconnector RR-REL 2 White Rear
1C60 Interconnector RR-TL 9 Brown Rear
1C60 Interconnector TL-RR 9 Brown Trunk Lid
1C022 Interconnector ENG 36 Black -
1C022 Interconnector Sub.ENG 36 Black -
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Components with Multiple connectors
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PINS COLOUR HARNESS

BB10 Branch Box

BB10 Branch Box Connector 2 Black Engine
BB10 Branch Box Connector Brown Front Panel

BB10A Branch Box Connector 2 Black Front

BB10B Branch Box Connector 2 Grey Front
BF00 Fuse Box

BFOOA Fuse Box connector 13 Orange Front
BFOOB Fuse Box connector 13 Brown Front
BFOOC Fuse Box connector 13 Grey Front

BFOOD Fuse Box connector 1 Black Front
BFOOE Fuse Box connector 2 Black Front
BFOOF Fuse Box connector 2 Brown Front

BF00OG Fuse Box connector 9 Yellow Front

BFOOH Fuse Box connector 13 Red Front
BFOOI Fuse Box connector 13 Green Front
BF00J Fuse Box connector 13 Blue Front
SWO00 Ignition switch

CAO00A Ignition Switch 2 Black Front

CA00B Ignition Switch 2 Grey Front

CA00C Ignition Switch 2 Brown Front
0002 Lighting and signaling switch

2600A Lighting and signaling switch 5 White Front
2600B Lighting and signaling switch 9 Black Front
0004 Instrument Cluster

0004A Instrument Cluster 11 Yellow Front
0004B Instrument Cluster 7 Blue Front
0004C Instrument Cluster 10 White Front
0004D Instrument Cluster 9 Green Front
0004E Instrument Cluster 8 Yellow Front
0004F Instrument Cluster 11 Yellow Front
8410 Radio Cassette

8410A Radio Cassette 8 Black Front
8410B Radio Cassette 8 White Front
8618 Alarm Control Unit

8618A ACU 16 Black Front
8618B ACU 12 Black Front
1500 Fan Relay

1500A Fan Relay 5 Black Front Panel
1500B Fan Relay 5 Black Front Panel
1500C Fan Relay 5 Black Front Panel
1510 Fan

1510A Fan 2 Black Front Panel
1510B Fan 2 Black Front Panel
2520 Horn

2520A Horn 2 Black Front Panel
2520B Horn 2 Black Front Panel
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Electrical systems
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Engine Equipement
Starter and alternator (A.C.U. System)
0004
BF00 Iz
8618 SW00
E020 Q O
20EN —— e — 1086
BBOO —— & %/
oS ~ . 7045
" \V3
1020 ———~ /45 9)
1010 7= E000
} ) BB10
/ 10FR
IC02A
IC02C
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
0004 Instrument cluster 0004D Front
V1000 = No charge warning lamp
8618 A.CU 8618A, 8618B Front
1010 Starter 1010 Engine
1020 Alternator 1020 Engine
1086 Starter relay 1086 Front
BB00 Battery -- Front
BB10 Branch box BB10B Front
BFOO Fuse box (F28) BFOOC, BFOOF Front
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E020 Earth point Bottom RH-A post Front
Interconnector Front to Engine harness 1C02A, 1C02C FR-EN
SWO00 Ignition switch SWOO0A, SW00B Front
7045 Clutch switch - Front
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Injecion system (Bosch ME74.9)
70RR
BBOO E026D
E040 73REL
1334
1333 1135
1332 5 1220
1331 8618
1203 IC35
0004
1270 SW00o
1317 BFOO
1225 v 8005
1240 R
1120 Ic23C
1215 E000
1312 E020A
1273
20EN BB10
1350 N\ 1620
?ggg C1260
1313 10FR
C1265 IC0O2A
1320 IC02B
C1300
C1360
W712D021
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
0004 Instrument cluster 0004B, 0004C, Front
0004F
V1300=Injection ignition test warning lamp,
4210=Tachometer
1120 Knock detector (not used) 1120 Engine
1203 Inertial switch 1203 Engine
1211 Fuel guage & Fuel pump 1211 Fuel Pump
1215 Canister purge solenoid valve (Not used) 1215 Engine
1220 Coolant thermistor/ Tempreture switch 1220 Engine
1225 Idling regulation stepper motor 1225 Engine
1240 Inlet air thermistor 1240 Engine
1270 Throttle housing heater resister 1270 Engine
1273 Oil vapor heater element (not used) 1273 Engine
1304 Multi-function duoble relay 1304 Engine
1312 TMAP Sensor 1312 Engine
1313 Engine speed sensor 1313 Engine
1317 Injection potentiometer 1317 Engine
1320 E.CU 1320 Engine
1331-P Petrol Injector 1331 Engine
1331-G Gas injector 1331 Engine
1332-P Petrol Injector 1332 Engine
1332-G Gas injector 1332 Engine
1333-P Petrol Injector 1333 Engine
1333-G Gas injector 1333 Engine
1334-pP Petrol Injector 1334 Engine
1334-G Gas injector 1334 Engine
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Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
1350 UP stream Oxygen sensor 1350B Engine
1351 Down stream oxygen sensor 1351 Engine
1620 Vehicle speed sensor 1620 Engine
8005 Air conditioning compressor relay 8005 Front
8020 Air conditioning compressor 8020 Engine
8618 A.CU. 8168B Front
BB0O Battery - Front
BB10 Branch box BB10, BB10B Engine, Front
BFOO Fuse box (F2, F12) BFOOC, BFOOH, Front
BF00J
C1260 Supply pump fuse holder C1260 Engine
C1265 Throttle housing re-heating resister fuse holder C1265 Engine
C1300 Injection ignition test connector C1300 Engine
C1360 Oxygen sensor fuse holder C1360 Engine
E000 Battery earth point Battery Frotn
E020 Earth point Bottom LH-A post Rotn
E040 Earth point Engine Engine
E026D Earth point Rear end inner Rear
Interconnector Front to engine harness, front to rear harness, rear to fuel IC02A, 1C02B, FR-EN, FR-
pump harness 1C23C, IC35, RR, RR-REL
SWOO0A, SW00B
SWO00 Ignition switch Black Front
1803-A CNG tank valve 1 Black Rear
1803-B CNG tank valve 2 Black Rear
1803-C CNG tank valve 3 Black Rear
8207 Relay immobilizer (notuse) Black Front
8308 Immobilizer (not use) Black Front
DF00 Fuse box - Front
1200 Fuel pump Relay Black Front
1127 Ignition coil relay Black Engine
E050 Earth point Black Engine
C1320 ECU fuse Black Rear
1115 Phase sensor inletcam shaft Black Engine
1131 Ignition coil Black Engine
1132 Ignition coil Black Engine
1133 Ignition coil Black Engine
1134 Ignition coil Black Engine
7045 Clutch switch Brown Front
1243 Variable cam shoft inlet (CVVT) Black Engine
C001 Diagnostic connector Black Front
1261 Module accelator pedal Black Front
1836 Ambient temperature sensor Black FRT RH door
1262 Electronic throttle body Black Engine
1835 (CNG Rail) pressure temperature sensor Black Engine
1831 Tank pressure sensor Black Engine
1830 CNG shut off valve Black Engine
1810 CNG / gasoune select switch Blue IP
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SAMAND

Engine cooling system (Air conditioning)

1C26A
8008
BBOO
ICo2A
8007
20EN
E002
1500C BFOO
15008 ED0S
15108 E00OC0
15004 BB10
15FRIP 10FR
1510A ~— E001
8010 T Ico1
W7120019
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
1500A Fan relay A 1500A Front panel
1500B Fan relay B 1500B Front panel
1500C Fan relay C 1500C Front panel
1510A LH Fan 1510A Front panel
1510B RH Fan 1510B Front panel
8000 Air conditioning switch (Heater panel) 8025 Heater
8007 Pressostat 8007 Front
1220 Tempature sensor - Engine
1304 Double relay - Engine
8010 Electrtronic box temperature unit 8010 Front
BB00 Battery Front
BB10 Branch box (F31,F32) BB10A, BB10B, BB10 Front, Front
panel
BF0O Fuse box (F2,F5,F25) BFOOB, BFOOE, BFOOF, BFO0G, Front
BFOOH
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E001 Earth point Front LH inner Fender-engine bay Front panel
E002 Earth point Front RH inner Fender-engine bay Front panel
0004 IP - Front
Interconnector Front to Front panel harness IC01 FR-FR/P
Interconnector Front to Engine harness IC02A FR-EN
SWO00 Ignition switch SWo00C Front
1320 ECU - Engine
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SAMAND

Lighting and Signaling

Front fog lamps and Rear fog lamps

2637
TORR 71/TL
E026G
ICB0
2632
0004
BFOO
BBOO 0ooz2
Ed02
2665
E020A
2675 IC238
EQ0D
15FR/P. BB1D
10FR
E0H Ico1
2670
WT12D023
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
0002 Lighting and signaling switch 2600A,2600B Front
0004 Instrument cluster 0004A,0004C,0004E Front
V2660=Front fog lamp warning lamp
V2665=Rear fog lamp warning lamp
2632 Trunk lid tail lamp (LH) 2632 Trunk lid
2637 Trunk lid tail lamp (RH) 2637 Trunk lid
2665 Front fog lamp relay 2665 Front
2670 LH Front fog lamp 2670 Front panel
2675 RH Front fog lamp 2675 Front panel
BB00 Battery Front
BB10 Branch box BB10B Front
BFOO Fuse box (F11,F13,F18) BFOOA,BF00D,BF00I,BF00J Front
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E001 Earth point Front LH inner fender-engine bay Front panel
E002 Earth point Front RH inner fender-engine bay ~ Front panel
E020A Earth point Bottom LH-A post Front
E026G Earth point Rear panel inner-Boot Rear
Interconnector Front to front panel harness,Front to rear IC01, I1C23B,IC60 FR-
harness FR/P,RF-
RR,TL-RR
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SAMAND

Direction indicators and Hazrad warning

wW712D018
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
0002 Lighting and signaling switch 2600B Front
0004 Instrument cluster 0004E Front
V2320=LH Direction indicator warning lamp
V2330=RH Direction indicator warning lamp

2300 Hazard warning switch 2300 Instrument

panel
2305 Flasher unit 2305 Front
2320 Front direction indicator lamp (LH) 2320 Front panel
2325 Front direction indicator lamp (RH) 2325 Front panel
2340 LH Side repeater lamp 2340 Front
2345 RH Side repeater lamp 2345 Front
2350 Flasher relay 2350 Front
2630 LH Tail lamp 2630 Rear
2635 RH Tail lamp 2635 Rear
8618 A.C.U. 8618B Front
BB00 Battery Front
BB10 Branch box BB10A, BB10B Front
BF0O Fuse box (F26, F30) BFOOE, BFOOF, BFOOG, BF0O0I Front
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Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E001 Earth point Front LH inner fender-engine Front panel
bay
E002 Earth point Front RH inner fender-engine Front panel
bay
E005 Earth point LH side Plenum chamber Front
E020 Earth point Bottom RH-A post Front
E020A Earth point Bottom LH-A post Front
E026D Earth point Rear panel inner-Boot Rear
E026G Earth point Rear panel inner-Boot Rear
Interconnector Front to rear harness IC23A, IC23C FR-RR
Interconnector Front to instrument harness 1C20A,1C20B FR-FA
Interconnector Front to front panel harness IC01 FRP-FR
SWO00 Ignition switch SWO00A,SW00B Front

61



SAMAND

Service manual Electrical Circuits

Schematic

o

N0
ELWM
L

8618

12W BK
8620 0

llllllllll 1 D
i i = [
s - —
Bxlg: [Tha T
]
1
L [u] 1 — —I ? 9
1 + =23 f
1 - . -
" - > | = _ |_ L]
1 " D6 LA |—] T 1 o
lllllllll M~ '
[V E] = o - °
— S e R
OvEZ |— . ] 9 9 o
[ A 9 N =] L3 m o
© - o
zez - _ Mw 9
- el H —
L M= T e
= [i[5r4 —
=] — <
[EE 2| ozaroza A8 M m O
%8 MZ g NO MEL | 5] W
_— = vweave ks g
w4 =—— |=Jooev EN_M E
Ha e e Hi st ~
M8 M6
] (&
w [ b ﬂ AW % m
(T 5 = 2]
CECILES! @ — -
= veeal ] o %AUn Spezl _A - Toveziocez
AD MS ~
NE S
_ o\, |] 0
i S | = _A —t
“ _I_xmrm_.,mw ETE @ _%_H oeee
1 o
B vrez ] <
| vEegl o _
[ I\ 8L o
o d o
0 —
= Y 1= v [cocansea = \_U
1
N 1= | | _ orez| o !
_ (G mwmmhl_..mL
o~
0zgsL
_Iw/ m ™ m ND MS
° 1 m
= caal_ m
HE MZ e 4
o~
Fas =] — j—
8 mzl +

2350

voz3 H._ a 3
o mm Qo
&)
HE Mg N
FAEE] m
_~ wn
o] _w_ o)
= |®._ o~
ug 1T N
[ EE] o
o N
' <
o i
ZVee i ﬂ [aV]
M MZ_, o
ZeeC | _E =
z] X4
I MZ S e NS
FE] m
| o
Teee — _E &
Weea L] P
HE MZ S ] NS
1033 m
&
£ b2
€€€C %
8973 E N
Ha Mo O]
W ©
98
Zv3a =)
U0}

EO00

62



Service manual Electrical Circuits SAMAND

Circuit
E026D EAT
A\
E026G§:l EA2_} 5W GN —\
N - 1] B262 £
] -
SO%80 AT é.;l 21 %% :I E020A 8W BK
— 3| B2 230 |1
0| s -~ ol E043 o A306 | 2 m
“ 8W BR £044 ool
|0 1| | 235 == = =HA
—] ol B o IC208_13W BK 2340 |5
E:} EE— SERISICY 230 [1A] 230 232 |6
— 2343 [1A] 2343 | A306_|2A] _A306 Evie |7
2635 eeans R : B26 |3A| B26 visc 1812300
IC23A 13W BK a0 |
— 2333 |1A] 2333 2333
- : C : 2340 <
[t a BW BR B | TTtmootesmessssees 2343 BAl 2340 %
@ 1| E288 W BK 232 |ra] 232 w
2| 2333 1] BB10 visC |18 visC
<:Zl e : i 2 : .. :
— 2W GY 233
"s025 |
2630 1 AA2 2331 L .
I SWOO|z 2550 |
EA2 2335
E090
V193 2332 S090
EPR1 5026 E
1 V19
E005§ EA V18C IC20A_13W Wi
50052t S024 24 £0%0 78] Eoso
E233 2340 H 1 .
EPR1 2341 POOCOCT S CSOO000CE .
DO2ZK T e '
i 2 2342 | - “6‘. :
X D?;‘; 5W_GY Cviss [
1 1| E23A T -
] ]
DO2 2346 1 =T 250 ' 0002 :
1
DO1K 231 e -
g 1] 2335 il E 232
'y ! E043 m
DO1A 2305 |L.i .. . mpax 5043 2W BR
DO1 |l 2336 o 2341 |1 B
BBS | s 12 3
9w YL S020 I gp10 YO 2325
W (e} E020
! _ )
2W BR E042
5042 2W BR
1] AA2 12W_BK E4E 2331 |1 a
[] 2 10| 8620 oW Wi , E23A |2
13W GN ' 2320
----------- 2342 |1 o
B26 = =
3A o
B261 TH
- : wn EEC2
2W BK 2W Wi
BFOO[: S045 oS 2332 |1 - E002
2| BB2 E020 E233 |2 $001G
N3350 E23A
° 18W Wi EEC2
5001D
°I, e 2;3:)1 2?3N 5:31 =22
va3sg 0] 2344
[ =] T B 2331 [12] 2341
: ] I EEC1
_¢"1> 9w23?'K D ’ 2W BK .+
= PA E001
4 —
20| -2 0004 1
—— Jaal 2% BB2 |2
= 2334
= 2W GY S
E ) BB5 |1 ;]—C £ \
sl [ IS ' 2
O$ BB10 BB00| EO000
0002
Circuit Number

63



Service manual Electrical Circuits SAMAND
Horns
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W
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Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
0002 Lighting and signaling switch 2600A Front
2520A Horn LH 2520A Front panel
2520B Horn RH 2520B Front panel
BB0O Battery Front
BB10 Branch box BB10A Front
BFOO Fuse box (F7) BFOOE,BFO00I Front
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E001 Earth point Front LH inner fender-engine bay Front panel
E002 Earth point Front RH inner fender-engine bay Front panel
Interconnector Front panel to Front harness 1C01 FR/P-FR
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Schematic
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Dipped beam and Main beam
Z
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Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
0002 Lighting and signaling switch 2600A,2600B Front
0004 Instrument cluster 0004A,0004C,0004E Front
V2610=Dipped beam warning lamp
2620=Main beam warning lamp
2610 Left hand headlamp 2610 Front panel
2615 Right hand headlamp 2615 Front panel
BB00 Battery Front
BB10 Branch box BB10B Front
BFOO Fuse box (F11) BFO0OA,BFO0D Front
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E001 Earth point Front LH inner fender-engine bay Front panel
E002 Earth point Front RH inner fender-engine bay Front panel
E020A Earth point Bottom LH-A post Front
Interconnector Front panel to Front harness 1C01 FR/P-FR
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Side Lamps
71TIL
70RR - 2636
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SWoo J / /é 2633
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W712D015
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
0002 Light switch 2600A Front
2620 Side lamp LH 2620 Front panel
2625 Side lamp RH 2625 Front panel
2630 Tail lamp LH 2630 Rear
2633 License plate lamp RH 2633 Trunk lid
2635 Tail lamp RH 2635 Rear
2636 License plate lamp LH 2636 Trunk lid
8618 A.C.U. 8618B Front
BB00 Battery Front
BB10 Branch box BB10B Front
BF0O Fuse box (F4,F9,F11) BFO0A, BFOOC, BFO0OD, BFOOH, Front
BF00I, BF00J
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E001 Earth point Front LH inner fender-engine bay Front panel
E002 Earth point Front RH inner fender-engine bay Front panel
E026D Earth point Rear panel inner-Boot Rear
E026G Earth point Rear panel inner-Boot Rear
Interconnector Front panel to Front harness 1C01 FR/P-FR
Interconnector Front to Rear harness IC23A, IC23C FR-RR
Interconnector Rear to Trunk lid harness 1C060 RR-TL
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Reverse lamps and Reverse Sensor
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{ /
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Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
2200 Reverse lamp switch 2200 Engine
2220 Reverse sensor unit 2220 Rear
2225 Reverse sensor buzzer 2225 Rear
2230 Sensor 2230 Reverse sensor
2235 Sensor 2235 Reverse sensor
2632 Tail lamp trunk lid LH 2632 Trunk lid
2637 Tail lamp trunk lid RH 2637 Trunk lid
BB00 Battery Front
BB10 Branch box BB10B Front
BFOO Fuse box (F12) BFOOH,BF00J Front
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E026G Earth point Rear panel inner-Boot Rear
Interconnector Front to Engine harness IC02A FR-EN
Interconnector Front to Rear harness 1C23B FR-RR
Interconnector Rear to Trunk lid 1C60 RR-TL
SWO00 Ignition switch SWO00A,SW00B Front
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Stop lamps and Additional stop lamp
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E000
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W712D008
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
2100 Stop lamp switch 2100 Front
2110 high mounted stop lamp 2110 Rear
2630 Tail light LH 2630 Rear
2635 Tail light RH 2635 Rear
BB0O Battery Front
BB10 Branch box BB10B Front
BFOO Fuse box (F28) BFO0OB,BFO0OF Front
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E026D Earth point Rear panel inner-Boot Rear
E026G Earth point Rear panel inner-Boot Rear
Interconnector Front to Rear harness 1C23B FR-RR
SWO00 Ignition switch SWO00A,SW00B Front
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Interior lighting
& N 3065
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50FA /
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N712D070
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
3060 LH sunvisor lamp 3060 Front roof lamp
3061 RH sunvisor lamp 3061 Front roof lamp
3065 Map reading lamp 3065 Front roof lamp
3110 Glove box lamp switch 3110 Instrument panel
3115 Glove box lamp 3115 Instrument panel
BBO0O0 Battery Front
BB10 Branch box BB10B Front
BFOO0 Fuse box (F30) BFOOB, BFOOF, BFOOI Front
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E020 Earth point Bottom RH-A post Front
Interconnector Front to instrument panel IC20A FR-FA
Interconnector Front to front roof lamp IC21 FR-R/L
SWO00 Ignition switch SWO00A,SW00B Front
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Lighting rheostat and cigar lighter
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BB10
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Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
0002 Lighting and signaling switch 2600A Front
0004 Instrument cluster 0004C Front
3050 lighting theostat 3050 Front
3053 Cigar lighter lamp 3053 Instrument panel
8025 heater pane 8025 Heater harness
8100 Front cigar lighter 8100 Instrument panel
BB00 Battery Front
BB10 Branch box BB10A,BB10B Front
BF0O Fuse box (F16,F16A,F11,F19) BFOOA, BF00B, BF0OD, BFOOE, Front
BFOOF, BFOOI, BF00J
E000 Battery earth point Battery Front
E020A Earth point Bottom LH-A post Front
Interconnector Front to instrument panel harness IC20A, 1C20B FR-FA
Interconnector Front to heater harness IC26A FR-HE
SWO00 Ignition switch SWO0A, SW00B Front
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Schematic
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Circuit
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Door lamps
3047 T0RR
69RR/D/RH B
3010 -64RR/D/LH
IC33 ? ' _
3040
FR/RH/D DO2
3000 0004
51R/L A~ 6235
3005 IC32
Ic21 DO1
IC24A
1C24B IC20A
E020 3005
0 3001
DO4 B60FR/D/LH
5
DO5 EQ20A
BBOC BFQO
10FR IC23B
EQOO0
BB10
W712d068
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
0004 Instrument cluster 0004A,0004C Front
(\VV4700=Door open warning lamp)
3000 Door contact switch 3000,3000A Front door (LH)
3001 Door contact switch 3001,3001A Front door (RH)
3002 Door contact switch 3002,3002A Rear
3003 Door contact switch 3003,3003A Rear
3005 Roof lamp timer 3005 Instrument panel
3010 Roof lamp 3010 Front roof lamp
3020 Rear roof lamp 3020 Rear
3040 Door lamp 3040 Front door (LH)
3042 Door lamp 3042 Rear door (LH)
3045 Door lamp 3045 Front door (RH)
3047 Door lamp 3047 Rear door (RH)
3100 Trunk lamp switch 3100 Rear
3105 Trunk lamp 3105A,3105B Rear
6245 Door lock switch 6245 (6205) Front door (RH)
BB00 Battery -- Front
BB10 Branch box BB10A, BB10B Front
BFOO Fuse box (F2,F12,F15) BFOOC, BFOOE, BF0OI, BFO0J Front
E000 Battery earth point Battery Front
E020 Earth point Bottom RH-A Post Front
E020A Earth point Bottom LH-A Post Front
E026D Earth point Rear panel inner-Boot Rear
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Compunent Number

E026G
Interconnector
Interconnector
Interconnector
Interconnector
Interconnector
Interconnector
Interconnector
Interconnector
Interconnector

SW00

Compunet Description
Earth point
Front to instrument panel harness
Front to instrument panel harness
Front to front door harness(LH)
Front to front door harness(LH)
Front to rear harness
Front of front door harness(RH)
Front of front door harness(RH)
Rear to rear door harness(LH)
Rear to rear door harness(RH)
Ignition switch

Connectors
Rear panel inner-Boot
IC20A
IC21
IC22A
1C22B
1C23B
IC24A
1C24B
IC32
IC33
SWO00A,SW00B

Harness
Rear
FA-FR
FR-R/L
FR-FR/LH/D
FR-FR/LH/D
FR-RR
FR-FR/RH/D
FR-FR/RH/D
RR/D/L-RR
RR/D/R-RR
Front
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Circuit
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Alarm control unit (A.C.U.)
Driver Information

8618 6235
8035 SWOO0
E006 T 2635
P

E040 ;BSE(:
DO2 2630
2345 3100
E020 4400
i 4310
E015

8605

E001 BFOO
2325 4410
1020 1086
4110 2340
Dol EQO05
BBOO E014
1010 e 4430
1620 E000
2320 E0OZ2
1320 8010
8007 BB10

W712D069
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Compunent Number
1010
1020
1086
1320
1620
2320
2325
2340
2345
2350
2630
2635
3100
4110
4310
4400
4410
6235
8005B
8007
8010
8035

8605
8611
8618
BB00
BB10
BFO0O
E000
E001

E002

E005
E006
EO014
E015
E020
E040
E026D
E026G
Interconnector
Interconnector
Interconnector
Interconnector
Interconnector
Interconnector
Interconnector
Interconnector
Interconnector
SW00
3010
3020
0004

Compunet Description
Starter
Alternator
Start relay
Ignition injection control unit
Vehicle speed sensor
LH direction indicator lamp
RH direction indicator lamp
LH side repeater flasher
RH side repeater flasher
Flasher relay
LH tail light
RH tail light
Trunk lamp switch
Oil pressure switch
Fuel gague
Hand brake switch
Brake fluid level switch
Central locking control unit
Cooler relay
Pressostat
Electronic box (Temperatue unit)

Passenger compartment temperature

electronic thermostat
Security alarm siren
Bonnet switch
A.C.U.
Battery
Branch box
Fuse box (F17,F26)
Battery Earth point
Earth point

Earth point

Earth point
Earth point
Earth point
Earth point
Erath point
Erath point
Earth point
Earth point
Front to front panel harness
Front to front panel harness
Front to front panel harness
Front to brake pad wear harness
Front to brake pad wear harness
Front to rear harness
Front to rear harness
Front to rear harness
Front to heater harness
Ignition switch
Front roof lamp
Rear roof lamp
Instrument claster

Connectors
1010
1020
1086
1320
1620
2320
2325
2340
2345
2350
2630
2635
3100
4110
4310
4400
4410
6235
8005B
8007
8010
8035

8605
8611
8618A,8618B

BB10A,BB10B
BFOOE,BFO0H,BF001,BF00J
Battery
Front LH inner fender - Engine
bay
Front RH inner fender - Engine
bay
LH side plenum chamber
Plenum
Brake system
Brake system
Bottom RH - A Post
Engine
Rear panel Inner-Boot
Rear panel Inner-Boot
IC01
IC02A
1C02C
ICO3A
1C03B
IC23A
1C23B
IC23C
IC26A
SWO00A,SW00B
3010
3020
0004

Harness
Engine
Engine

Front
Engine
Engine

Front panel
Front panel

Front

Front

Front

Rear

Rear

Rear
Engine

Rear

Rear

Front

Front

Front

Front

Front
Heater

Front
Front
Front
Front
Front
Front
Front
Front panel

Front panel

Front
Front
Front
Front
Front
Engine
Rear
Rear
FR/P-FR
FR-EN
FR-EN
FR-PW
FR-PW
FR-RR
FR-RR
FR-RR
FR-HE
Front
Front
Front
Front
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Fuel gauge
70RR =
0004 j /g,’ . 026D
SWO0 [ o 4310
8618 % O y | \@ >
) M\f" Fae =2
BBOO %
ﬁgza O 4 \ .
J/k I BFOO
~Z I1C23C
\L "? ~ }, : E020A
BE10 //?\ EQ00
10FR
W712D006
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
0004 Instrument cluster 0004C, 0004D, 0004F Front
V4300=Fuel low level warning lamp
4310=Fuel gauge
1211 Fuel & Pump gauge 1211 Rear
1320 ECU 1320 Engine
BBO00 Battery - Front
BB10 Branch box BB10B Front
BFOO Fuse box (F12) BFOOC, BF00J Front
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E020 Earth point Bottom LH-A post Front
Interconnector Front to engine harness ICO2A Front
Interconnector Front to Rear harness 1C23C FR-RR
SWO00 Ignition switch SWO0A, SW00B Front
Interconnector Front to engine harness 1C02B Front

93




Service manual Electrical Circuits

SAMAND

2W BR

2W GY

2W BK

2W GY

yam

[ BB10 BF0O

13W BU

a cc2

13W GY

18W Wl

c120 (o] ——
e

1320

[ el [

) 73— Y
: z
32w GR@
== 320 CRfr
48W BK—]
— 48W_BK|[—
— 48W BKI——
=
“[3]4] el 1
— BB0O
7
E000 | |i ia
1211

94



Service manual Electrical Circuits SAMAND

E026D

IC23C 13W GY

D ) 27N 1RR ) 7 2

430
38| 430
V4300 4301
: 432 |7A| 432
"[:E" ““““““““ 121 |28] 121
310 18W BK
o e N e 7
.1;§§, 15| 122
B |3 s 4310
4| 435
0004
““““““““ IC02B 23W BR

1204 |10] 1294

IC02A 23W BK
183 21] 183
432 41 432
430 3] 430
435 435
121

BB10 BBOO

EF7-W712D136

95



Service manual Electrical Circuits SAMAND
Digital clock
N
9 .
S50FA A 7220
i ~ SWO00
<5 Z U
=
£020 A7 &2 o 4 BFO0
J2U < (_‘J(’ U
BBOO ' L= 1C20
N$ x # —
BB10 X / E000
| @ \ | I::I l‘R
W712D005
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
7220 Digital clock 7220 Instrument Panel
BB0O Battery -- Front
BB10 Branch box BB10A,BB10B Front
BFOO Fuse box (F8,F25,F28) BF00C,BFOOE,BFO0F Front
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E020 Earth point Bottom RH-A post Front
Interconnector Front to instrument panel harness IC20A FA-FR
SWO00 Ignition switch SWO0A,SW00B Front
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Schematic
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Circuit

1
SWO00

D P07 977777 1FR 17 Y HZHZ 772772

..............

IC20A 13W Wi

B251 [2B| B251

A283 |3B| A283

VV6 |4B| VV6

BB0OO

4W Wi

B251

E722 %I

A283 2

we |3 7220
= >—o| E000

Circuit Number
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Coolant temperature

SWO00

0004

E020

20EN —“—(w S BF00
BBOO \ l\\{])?[ ;‘

BB10 -~

IC02A 7_’76* /A E000
[ g — ‘
10FR
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
0004 Instrument cluster 0004C, 0004E, 0004F Front
V4020=Collant high temperature
warning lamp

V4 = Stop warning lamp
4026 = Coolant temperature gauge

BB00 Battery -- Front
BB10 Branch box BB10B Front
BFOO Fuse box (F12) BFO00J Front
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E020 Earth point Bottom RH-A post Front
Interconnector Front to Engine harness IC02A FR-EN
SWO00 Ignition switch SWO0A, SW00B Front
1220 Engine coolant thermal sensor 1220 Engine
1320 ECU - Engine
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A.C.U.
Y E
SWO00 bl W Gy
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8618 12208 | 2
401 |3
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E020A
32W GY  re—
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Engine oil pressure
N .
|
SW00
8618 0004
gl g
20EN S & BF00
[ ,(; g
4110 < "f wif
BBOO o EQOO
/A \V i
}/ BEB10O
N (-/ 10FR
W712D028
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
0004 Main instrument unit 0004C,0004D Front
V4110=Engine oil low
pressure warning lamp
4110 Oil pressure switch 4110 Engine
8618 A.C.U. 8618A Front
BB00 Battery -- Front
BB10 Branch box BB10B Front
BFOO Fuse box (F12) BFOOC, BF00J Front
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
Interconnector Front to Engine harness IC02A FR-EN
SWO00 Ignition switch SWO0A, SW00B Front
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Schematic
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Circuit
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Brake pad wear warning lamp
SWOI
8618 0004
\ ‘ .
l\ "J/‘Ik .
k\ “L.{% 2100
< _,x> E000
fm:__a, E014
16B/P/W
4430
I( 10FR
IC
N712D013
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
0004 Instrument cluster 0004F Front
V4430=Brake pad warning lamp
2100 Stop lamp switch 2100 Front
4430 Brake pad wear LH 4430 Brake pad wear
4431 Brake pad wear RH 4431 Brake pad wear
8618 A.CU. 8618A Front
BB00 Battery Front
BB10 Branch box BB10B Front
BFOO Fuse box (F28) BF00B,BFO0OF Front
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E014 Earth point Front brake (LH) Brake pad wear
E015 Earth point Front brake (RH) Brake pad wear
E040 Earth point Engine Engine
Interconnector Front to Engine harness IC02A FR-EN
Interconnector Front to brake pad wear harness ICO3A FR-PW
Interconnector Front to brake pad wear harness IC03B FR-PW
Interconnector Front to rear harness 1IC23B FR-RR
SWO00 Ignition switch SWO0A,SW00B Front
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Brake fluid level and Handbrake warning lamps
70RR P~
- N . E026D
0004 fm — J
SWO00 [ N
8618 j ) -
(/ Y/
e ~ T~
- \ % 2 Z,
W N _ 4400
4410 / ,“‘-,%p‘ ‘\..l‘u,/ BF00
L=
BBOO F<§ :-3-“-'\17”‘;;.‘ E005
S ~ IC23B
BB10 ‘H‘/)’?/R'M Q) 7
7 //\) / ’ E000
(/ 10FR
W712D001
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
0004 Instrument cluster 0004C,0004F Front
V4420=Handbrake/Low level
fluid brake warning lamp
4400 Handbrake switch 4400 Rear
4410 Brake fluid level switch 4410 Front
8618 A.C.U. 8618A Front
BB0O Battery -- Front
BB10 Branch box BB10B Front
BFOO Fuse box (F12) BFOOC, BF00J Front
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E005 Earth point LH side Plenum chamber Front
E026D Earth point Rear panel inner-Boot Rear
Interconnector Front to rear harness 1C23B FR-RR
SWO00 Ignition switch SWO0A,SW00B Front
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Body Equipement
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Front screen wiper and Screen wash
N
BF00
5015
E006 0005
SW00
5100 g
5010
2B00 E00S5
BB10 E020A
E000
10FR
W712D012
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
0005 Screen wiper switch 0005 Front
5010 Windscreen wiper control unit 5010 Front
5015 Windscreen wiper motor 5015 Front
5100 Windscreen wash pump 5100 Front
BB00 Battery -- Front
BB10 Branch box BB10B Front
BFOO Fuse box (F24) BFOOF,BF00G Front
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E005 Earth point LH side-Plenum
E006 Earth point Centre-Plenum
E020A Earth point Bottom LH-A post Front
SWO00 Ignition switch SWO0A, SW00B Front
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Central locking (With A.C.U.)

un
(s3]
s8]
(=21

[=3]

R ) Ay o
624° = Tt 6265
0 2 y; “““‘,t____‘ J o}
IC33 = 70RR
65FR/D/RH ) 6250
8618 64RR/D/L}
- 3
y, /A

IC24A . f ‘HO/A{;\Q - d: IC22A

E020

BBOO : - BFOO
BB10 > ,W) IC23B
10FR o E000

W712D010
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
6235 Central locking control unit (Radio) 6235 Front
6240 Front door lock motor (LH) 6240 Front door LH
6240(6200) Door lock switch (LH) 6200 Front door LH
6245 Front door lock motor (RH) 6245 Front door RH
6245(6205) Door lock switch (RH) 6205 Front door RH
6250 Rear door lock motor (LH) 6250 Rear door LH
6255 Rear door lock motor (RH) 6255 Rear door RH
6260 Trunk lid lock motor 6260 Trunk lid
6265 Fuel filler flap lock motor 6265 Rear
8618 A.C.U. 8618A, 8618B Front
BB00 Battery -- Front
BB10 Branch box BB10A Front
BFOO Fuse box (F8,F15) BFOOE, BFOOI Front
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E020 Earth point Bottom RH-A post Front
E020A Earth point Bottom LH-A post Front
Interconnector Front to Front LH door harness IC22A FR-FR/LH/D
Interconnector Front to Rear harness 1C23B FR-RR
Interconnector Front to Front RH door harness IC24A FR-FR/RH/D
Interconnector Rear to Rear door harness 1C32 RR-RR/D
Interconnector Rear to Rear door harness IC33 RR-RR/D
Interconnector Rear to Trunk lid 1C60 RR-TL
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SAMAND
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Anti lock brakes
7015
SW0O0

E070A 7010

E070B BF00

7020 0004

7005 coo01

BB0O 7025

BB10 2100

7000

E000

W712D071

Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
0004 Instrument cluster 0004C, 0004D, 0004F Front
2100 Stop lamp switch 2100 Front
2630 Tail lamp (LH) 2630 Rear
2635 Tail lamp (RH) 2635 Rear
4400 Handbrake switch 4400 Rear
4410 Brake fluid level switch 4410 Front
7000 Front — lock brake sensor (LH) 7000 Front
7005 Front anti — lock brake sensor (RH) 7005 Front
7010 Rear anti-lock brake sensor (LH) 7010 Rear
7015 Rear anti-lock brake sensor (RH) 7015 Rear
7025 Warning module 7025 Front
7020 Anti-lock brake control unit 7220 Front
BB00 Battery - Front
BB10 Branch of box BB10A, BB10B Front
C001 Diagnosic connector C001 Front
E000 Battery earth point Battery Front
EQ70A Earth point Inner fender (RH) Front
E070B Earth point Inner fender (RH) Front
Inter connector Front to rear harness 1C23B, IC23C Front
SWO00 Ignition switch SUOOA, Su0oB Front
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Heating and Ventilation (Air conditioning)
8035
52H 8006
8025
& 8618
A BFO0
A, SW00
4 l (/” 8005
U 80058
3050
8048
E005
E000
BB10
10FR
IC02B
W712D031
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
1320 Ignition injection control unit 1320 Engine
3050 Lighting rheostat 3050 Front
8005 Air conditioning compressor relay 8005 Front
8006 Evaporator thermistor 8006 Heater
8007 Pressostat 8007 Front
8008 Air conditioning engine --
coolant temperature thermistor 8008 Engine
8010 Electrtronic box temperature unit 8010 Front
8020 Air conditioning compressor 8020 Engine
8025 Heater panel 8025 Heater
8035 Passenger compartment --
temperature electronic thermistor 8035 Heater
8045 Blower control module 8045 Heater
8048 Blower relay 8045 Front
8050 Heater blower motor 8050 Heater
8070 Air inlet flap reduction motor 8070 Heater
8618 A.C.U. 8618A,8168B Front
8005B Cooler relay 8005B Front
BB00 Battery -- Front
BB10 Branch box BB10A,BB10B Front
BF0OO Fuse box (F2,F5,F19,F21,F25) BF0OC, BFOOE, BFOOF, BFOOG, Front

BFOOH, BFO0OI, BFO0J
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Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness

E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front

E005 Earth point LH side Plenum chamber Front

E020 Earth point Bottom RH-A post Front

E040 Earth point Engine Engine
Interconnector Front to Engine harness IC02A,1C02B FR-EN
Interconnector Front to Heater harness IC26A FR-HEATER
SWO00 Ignition switch SWO00A,SW00B,SW00C Front
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SAMAND

One touch window lift

65FR/D/RH

W712D004
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
6000 Left hand door switch for LH window 6000 Front Door switch LH
(Auto)
6005 Right hand door switch for RH window 6005 Front Door RH
6015 Left hand door switch for RH window 6015 Front Door switch LH
6020 Front window lift relay 6020 Front
6030 One touch electric window control unit 6030 Front Door switch LH
6040 Window lift motor - Front LH 6040 Front Door LH
6045 Window lift motor - Front RH 6045 Front Door RH
BB00 Battery -- Front
BB10 Branch box BB10A, BB10B Front
BF00 Fuse box (F28,F29,F30) BF00B, BFOOE, BFOOF Front
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E020A Earth point Bottom LH-A post Front
Interconnector Front to Front door harness LH IC22A FR-FR/LH/D
Interconnector Front to Front door harness RH IC24A FR-FR/RH/D
Interconnector Front LH door-Door switch harness IC25A FR/LH/D-D/S
Interconnector Front LH door-Door switch harness IC25B FR/LH/D-D/S
SWO00 Ignition switch SWOO0A, SW00B Front
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Schematic
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Circuit
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SAMAND

Rear electric windows

6105
6135 =
69RR/D/RH N
SWO00
IC33 70RR
BFOO P g 6100
: 6130
' 64RR/D/LH
10FR O IC32
’ IC25A
e IC25B
6120
6110
BBOO 652DS
6115
B60FR/D/LH
IC22A
IC22B
ED20A
6126
IC23A
ED0O
BB10
W712d067
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
6100 Rear door switch for LH rear window 6100 Rear door (LH)
6105 Rear door switch for RH rear window 6105 Rear door (RH)
6110 front door switch for LH rear window 6110 Door switch
6115 front door switch for RH rear window 6115 Door switch
6120 Isolator switch 6120 Door switch
6126 Rear window lift relay on 6126 Front
6130 Window lift motor-rear LH 6130 Rear door (LH)
6135 Window lift motor-rear RH 6135 Rear door (RH)
BB00 Battery -- Front
BB10 Branch box BB10B Front
BF0O Fuse box (F10,F30) BFO0A, BF00OD, BFOOF, BFOOH Front
E000 Battery Earth point -- Front
E020A Earth point Bottom LH - A Post Front
Interconnector Front to front door harness (LH) IC22A FR-FR/LH/D
Interconnector Front to front door harness (RH) IC22B FR-FR/LH/D
Interconnector Front to rear IC23A FR-FR
Interconnector Front LH door - Door switch harness IC25A FR/LH/D-D/S
Interconnector Front LH door - Door switch harness IC25B FR/LH/D-D/S
Interconnector Rear to rear door harness (LH) IC32 RR-RR/D/LH
Interconnector Rear to rear door harness (RH) IC33 RR-RR/D/RH
SWO00 Ignition switch SWO0A, SW00B Front
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Schematic
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Mobile Charger

0004
SWoo

0oo2
8105

BFDO 30358
ED27
BBOO E;;
TORR
IC23C
EDOD
BE10
10FR
W7120D066
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
0002 Light switch 26000A Front
3035B Rear cigar lighter lamp 3035B Rear
8105 Rear cigar lighter 8105 Rear
BBO00 Battery - Front
BB10 Branch box BB10A, BB10B Front
BF0OO Fuse box (F4,F11,F16,F16A) BFOOA, BF00B, BF0OOD, BFOOE, BFOOF, Front
BFOOH, BF00J,
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E027 Earth point Panel A pillar lower LH Rear
Interconnector front to rear harness IC23C FR-RR
SWO00 Ignition switch SWOO0A,SwW00B Front
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Heated rear screen

E081 8120A
70RR
SOFA
10FR 8110
SW00
A
E020
IC23A e
BBO0 g “k‘ 8116
. J‘( BFOO
7 < E020A
& /ﬁ\ i 1C20B
BB10 /‘\ i IC20A
M E000
W712D003
Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
8110 Rear screen heater switch 8110 Instrument panel
8116 Rear screen heater timer switch relay 8116 Front
8120A Heated rear screen 8120A Rear
BB00 Battery -- Front
BB10 Branch box BB10A, BB10B Front
BF0OO Fuse box (F23,F27) BF00B,BFO0E,BFOOF,BFO0G Front
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E020 Earth point Bottom RH-A post Front
E020A Earth point Bottom LH-A post Front
E081 Earth point Fly lead RH side-Parcel shelve Fly lead
Interconnector Front to Instrunemt panel harness IC20A FA-FR
Interconnector Front to Instrunemt panel harness 1C20B FA-FR
Interconnector Front to Rear harness IC23A FR-RR
SWO00 Ignition switch SWo00C Front
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Heated mirrors (Driver and Passenger)
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| \(Q://
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Compunent Number Compunet Description Connectors Harness
6400 Mirror switch 6400 Door switch
6410 Mirror motors 6410 Front door (LH)
6415 Mirror motors 6415 Front door (RH)
8110 Rear screen heater switch 8110 Instrument panel
8116 Rear screen heater time switch relay 8116 Front
BB00 Battery Front
BB10 Branch box BB10A, BB10B Front
BF0O Fuse box (F23,F27,F30) BF00B, BFOOE, BFOOF, BFO0G Front
E000 Battery Earth point Battery Front
E020 Earth point Bottom RH-A post Front
E020A Earth point Bottom LH-A post Front
Interconnector Front to Instrument panel harness IC20A FR-FA
Interconnector Front to Instrument panel harness 1C20B FR-FA
Interconnector Front to Front door harness LH IC22A, 1C22B FR-FR/LH/D
Interconnector Front to Front door harness RH IC24A, 1C24B FR-FR/RH/D
Interconnector Front LH door-Door switch harness IC25A FR/LH/D-D/S
SW00 Ignition switch SWO00A, SW00B, SW00C Front
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Radio and CD changer
8435
70RR (== E026G
/{fiz:fffﬁthhhﬂm;\\ | bas0
— I ) 8405
Yy )
SW00 / ﬁH_J__
8410
65/FR/D/RH
e
IC024A
8425

BBOO

W712D002

Compunent Number

8405

8410

8420

8425

8430

8435

BB00

BB10

BFOO

EO000

E026G

EQ027
Interconnector
Interconnector
Interconnector
Interconnector
Interconnector
Interconnector
SWO00

Compunet Description
Electric aerial
Radio
Speaker front LH
Speaker front RH
Speaker rear LH
Speaker rear RH
Battery
Branch box
Fuse box (F1,F1A,F8,F15,F19,F25)
Battery Earth point
Earth point
Earth point
Front to Door harness LH IC22A
Front to rear
Front to rear
Front to rear
Front to Door harness
Front Door LH to Door switch harness
Ignition switch

Connectors
8405
8410A, 8410B
8420
8425
8430
8435

BB10A, BB10B
BFOOE, BFOOF, BF0OOI, BFOO0J
Battery

Rear panel inner-Boot
Panel A pilaar lower LH
FR-FR/LH/D

IC23A

1C23B

1IC23C

RH IC24A

IC25A

SWOO0A,SW00B

Harness

Rear

Front

Door switch LH
Front door RH
Rear

Rear

Front

Front

Front

Front

Rear

Rear

FR-RR
FR-RR
FR-RR
FR-FR/RH/D
FR/LH/D-D/S
Front
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